# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900444967

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ID Analytics, LLC		03/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symantec Corporation		
Street Address:	350 Ellis Street		
City:	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4096443	CERTAIN ID
Registration Number:	4096444	CERTAIN ID
Registration Number:	4511229	COMPLY360
Registration Number:	4310233	COMPLY360
Registration Number:	4318271	COMPLY360
Registration Number:	3981937	CREDIT OPTICS
Registration Number:	2916055	ID ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	5261655	ID CONNECT
Registration Number:	3199871	ID NETWORK
Serial Number:	87279978	ID RESOLVE
Registration Number:	3717185	ID SCORE
Registration Number:	2918269	ID SCORE
Registration Number:	3680613	ID:ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3680614	ID:ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3680615	ID:ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4630531	MY ID SCORE
Registration Number:	4226333	NOT ME
	•	TRADEMARK

900454318 REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0304

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4195341	NOT ME
Registration Number:	4309448	RESOLVE ID
Registration Number:	4511238	RESOLVE360
Registration Number:	4463227	RESOLVE360
Registration Number:	4511239	RESOLVE360
Registration Number:	4833342	SAGESTREAM
Registration Number:	4812514	S SAGESTREAM
Registration Number:	4812511	S
Registration Number:	4302283	TARGET OPTICS
Registration Number:	4696319	VERIFY360
Registration Number:	4408168	VERIFY360
Registration Number:	4812516	S SAGESTREAM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25389-70397-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/sabel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif

source=ID Analytics original assignment cover sheet#page1.tif

source=ID Analytics, LLC to Symantec CA (executed)#page1.tif

source=ID Analytics, LLC to Symantec CA (executed)#page2.tif

source=ID Analytics, LLC to Symantec CA (executed)#page3.tif

source=ID Analytics, LLC to Symantec CA (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0305



### United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

June 07, 2018

PTAS

LINDA M. GOLDMAN, ESQ. 801 CALIFORNIA STREET SILICON VALLEY CENTER MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94041



300444967

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The nature of conveyance should be a nunc pro tunc assignment. Please correct.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, July 9, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at <a href="http://etas.uspto.gov">http://etas.uspto.gov</a>, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900444967

Access Code: 77ENFC0LL1Y3UOP

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

TRAYNA LAWRENCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0306

900444967 03/30/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ID Analytics, LLC		10/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symantec Corporation		
Street Address:	350 Ellis Street		
City:	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4096443	CERTAIN ID
Registration Number:	4096444	CERTAIN ID
Registration Number:	4511229	COMPLY360
Registration Number:	4310233	COMPLY360
Registration Number:	4318271	COMPLY360
Registration Number:	3981937	CREDIT OPTICS
Registration Number:	2916055	ID ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	5261655	ID CONNECT
Registration Number:	3199871	ID NETWORK
Serial Number:	87279978	ID RESOLVE
Registration Number:	3717185	ID SCORE
Registration Number:	2918269	ID SCORE
Registration Number:	3680613	ID:ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3680614	ID:ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3680615	ID:ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4630531	MY ID SCORE
Registration Number:	4226333	NOT ME
Registration Number:	4195341	NOT ME
Registration Number:	4309448	RESOLVE ID
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0307** 

### CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between ID Analytics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043 ("ID Analytics"), and Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Symantec").

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to a prior Intellectual Property Agreement effective October 1, 2017 by and among ID Analytics, Symantec, LifeLock, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Lemon, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Intellectual Property Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all legal rights, title and interest in and to the ID Analytics Marks (as defined below), were assigned previously to Symantec.

NOW, THEREFORE, ID Analytics and Symantec agree as follows and confirm that:

"ID Analytics Marks" means all of ID Analytics' trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs and slogans, in word mark, stylized and/or design formats, including without limitation ID Analytics' trademark registrations and applications and any and all of ID Analytics' common law rights in the aforementioned items, including without limitation the marks identified in <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> attached hereto.

ID Analytics has assigned and transferred, and Symantec has received and accepted, all of ID Analytics' legal rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the ID Analytics Marks and all the legal rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the ID Analytics Marks, including without limitation: the registrations and applications pertaining thereto, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the ID Analytics Marks, the portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the ID Analytics Marks pertain; and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of ID Analytics in all matters related thereto.

ID Analytics hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ID Analytics and Symantec have caused this Assignment to be made as of the effective date of the Intellectual Property Agreement referenced above.

ID ANALYTICS ALLC

Name: Eunice J. Kim

Title: Secretary

Date: March 🥩 , 2018

SYMANTEC CORPORATION

Name: Cynthia C. Rosser
Title: Director, Legal

Date: March 22 2018

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

#### **AKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA )

On March 22, 2018 before me, Sabrina Rohatgi, Notary Public, personally appeared Cynthia C. Rosser who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(seal)

SABRINA ROHATGI Notary Public – California Santa Clara County Commission # 2183325 My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2021 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA )

On March 25, 2018 before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Eunice Kim who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

My Co

SABRINA ROHATGI Notary Public – California Santa Clara County Commission # 2183325 My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2021

(seal)

# Schedule A

Country	Mark Name	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
European Union	ID ANALYTICS (and design)	Registered	004584546	004584546
European Union	ID SCORE	Registered	003682374	003682374
United States	CERTAIN ID	Registered	77318520	4096443
United States	CERTAIN ID	Registered	77318524	4096444
United States	COMPLY360	Registered	85509157	4511229
United States	COMPLY360	Registered	85509150	4310233
United States	COMPLY360	Registered	85509160	4318271
United States	CREDIT OPTICS	Registered	77665472	3981937
United States	ID ANALYTICS	Registered	78248698	2916055
United States	ID CONNECT	Registered	86724544	5261655
United States	ID NETWORK	Registered	78476742	3199871
United States	ID RESOLVE	Pending	87279978	1(b)
United States	ID SCORE	Registered	76692520	3717185
United States	ID SCORE	Registered	78294806	2918269
United States	ID:ANALYTICS (stylized)	Registered	77347248	3680613
United States	ID:ANALYTICS (stylized)	Registered	77347250	3680614
United States	ID:ANALYTICS (stylized)	Registered	77347252	3680615
United States	MY ID SCORE	Registered	85408811	4630531
United States	NOT ME	Registered	85195636	4226333
United States	NOT ME	Registered	85195641	4195341
United States	RESOLVE ID	Registered	85061999	4309448
United States	RESOLVE360	Registered	85515519	4511238
United States	RESOLVE360	Registered	85515522	4463227
United States	RESOLVE360	Registered	85515524	4511239
United States	SAGESTREAM	Registered	86386932	4833342
United States	SAGESTREAM (and design)	Registered	86533308	4812516
United States	SAGESTREAM (and design) (in color)	Registered	86533303	4812514
United States	SAGESTREAM Logo (in color)	Registered	86533291	4812511
United States	TARGET OPTICS	Registered	85456933	4302283
United States	VERIFY360	Registered	85656009	4696319
United States	VERIFY360	Registered	85656015	4408168

**RECORDED: 03/30/2018**